BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for amendment) DOCKET NO. 920273-SU of Certificate No. 247-S to) include Forest Park Mobile Home) Park and cancellation of) Certificate No. 175-S held by) Forest Park Property Owners) Association, Inc.

In re: Application for limited) DOCKET NO. 920379-SU proceeding for approval of North) ORDER NO. PSC-92-1357A-FOF-SU Fort Myers Utility, Inc.'s rates) ISSUED: 12/2/92 and charges to the Forest Park) Mobile Home Subdivision.

AMENDATORY ORDER

On November 23, 1992, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-92-1357-FOF-SU. Due to a scrivener's error the title of the Order incorrectly stated the subject certificate number. The correct Certificate number is Certificate Number 175-S. The title of the Order also incorrectly identified the name of the Forest Park Property Owners Association, Inc.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-92-1357-FOF-SU is hereby amended to correct the title of the Order to show the correct Certificate Number to be 175-S and the correct utility name to be Forest Park Property Owners Association, Inc. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-92-1357-FOF-SU is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 2nd day of December, 1992.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

CB

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 14060 DEC -2 1992
